INSTRUCTION [ ITEM: GTG1208A-L610 ] Edition: ED2020Y
INTRODUCTION
LED WALL BULKHEAD LIGHT
Housing: Die-casted Aluminum. Mounting Plate is sealed in place using molded, one piece high temperature silicone gasket.
Electrical: 25W LED luminaire, 30 total system watts, -30°C start temperature. Integral 120V through 277V electronic LED
driver, Optional DC24V and 0-10V dimming or Triac Dimming.
Note: LEDs supplied with luminaire. Due to the dynamic nature of LED technology, LED luminaire data on this sheet is
subject to change at the discretion of “CIP”. For the most current technical data, please refer to “CIP”.
Finish: Baking Finished in Black or White. Custom colors are available.
Note: CSA certified to U.S. and Canadian standards, suitable for wet locations. Protection class IP65.
CAUTION
Basic safety precautions should always be followed: READ AND FOLLOW ALL SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS
WARNING: This fixture is intended for installation in accordance with the National Electrical Code (NEC) and all local code
specifications. If you are not familiar with code requirements, installation by a certified electrician is recommended.
Do not mount near heaters or hot surfaces.
CLEANING: Always be certain that electric current is turned off before cleaning. Only a damp cloth should be used. Harsh
cleaning products may damage the finish.
The use of accessory equipment is not recommended by the manufacturer as it may cause an unsafe condition.
Do not use this equipment for other than its intended purpose.
If there is any broken, please should not use it.
PRODUCT DIMENSION: [ UNIT: MM ] SPECIFICATION SHEET: Specify the item number from the label/mark on the product.
 “T”: The column ‘T’ in this chart indicates the temperature in degrees Celsius which is reached on the center of
the glass surface during operation. Surface temperatures are for exterior applications, for interior applications
add 10°C to temperatures shown.
“D”: The column ‘D’ in this chart indicates the dimming type
“C”: The column ‘C’ in this chart indicates the number of conductor of Flexible Cords.
Fig.1
NO. ITEM LED INPUT D T C
1. GTG1208A-L610-30W-3000K 25W, 3000K AC100~277V, 30W NON 45°C 3C
2. GTG1208A-L610-30W-4000K 25W, 4000K AC100~277V, 30W NON 45°C 3C
3. GTG1208A-L610-30W-6000K 25W, 6000K AC100~277V, 30W NON 45°C 3C
4. GTG1208A-L610-30W-3000K-CDT 25W, 3000K AC100~277V, 30W Triac 45°C 3C
5. GTG1208A-L610-30W-3000K-CDV0 25W, 3000K AC100~277V, 30W 0-10V 45°C 3C+2C
Tools Required:
Philips screwdriver
Weight: 3.5kgs (7.47lbs)
6. GTG1208A-L610-30W-3000K-CDP-DC24V 25W, 3000K DC24V, 36W PWM 45°C 2C
7. GTG1208A-L610-30W-TW-CDP-DC24V 25W,2700K~6000K DC24V, 36W PWM 45°C 3C
8. GTG1208A-L610-30W-RGB-CDP-DC24V 25W, RGB DC24V, 36W PWM 45°C 4C
IP65, IK06,
GTG1208A-L610-30W-RGBW-CDP-DC24V 25W, RGBW DC24V, 36W PWM 45°C 5C